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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF AMENDMENT ORDER (NO. 11) 1968 

ARTHUR PORRITT, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at WeHington this 2nd day of December 1968 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to section lOE of the Tariff and Development Board Act 1961 
and section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and exemptions from 
duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates and exemptions 
specified in the Customs Tariff (as set out in the Second Schedule to the 
Customs Act 1966), are likely to operate in an injurious, unfair, or 
anomalous manner in respect of an industry carried on in New Zealand, 
and that it is necessary for the protection of that industry that the duties 
set out in the Second Schedule hereto should be imposed, hereby makes 
the following order. 

ORDER 

1. (1) This order may be cited as the Customs Tariff Amendment 
Order (No. 11) 1968. 

(2) This order shall come into force on the day after the date of its 
notification in the Gazette. 

2. The portions of the Customs Tariff specified in the First Schedule 
hereto are hereby suspended. 

3. The duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, 
and the exemptions from duty in that Schedule are hereby created. 



Number 

82.01 

82.01.12 
82.01.13 

82.01.14 
82.01.19 

SCHEDULES 

FIRST SCHEDULE-PORTIONS OF TARIFF SUSPENDED 

PART I 
THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty 

Unit 

I 
Most Description 

British Favoured Preferential Nation 

Chapter 82 

Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons and forks of base metal; parts thereof 

I Hand tools, the following: spades, shovels, picks, hoes, forks I 
and rakes; axes, bill hooks and similar hewing tools; 
scythes, sickles, hay knives, grass shears, timber wedges 
and other tools of a kind used in agriculture, horticulture 
or forestry: 

Axes, bill hooks and similar hewing tools: 
Slashers: 

As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

Other kinds: 
As may be determined by the Minister 
Other 

doz 
doz 

doz 
doz 

*Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

20%* 
Free 

20%* 
Free 

General 
Tariff 

45%* 
25% 

20%* 
Free 
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Number 

82.01 

82.01.15 

82.01.16 
82.01.19 

SECOND SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED 

PART I 

THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Description Unit 

Chapter 82 

British 
Preferential 

Rates of Duty 

Most General Favoured Tariff Nation 

Tools, implements, cutlery, spoons and forks of base metal; parts thereof 

Hand tools, the following: spades, shovels, picks, hoes, forks 
and rakes; axes, bill hooks and similar hewing tools; 
scythes, sickles, hay knives, grass shears, timber wedges 
and other tools of a kind used in agriculture, horticulture 
or forestry: 

Axes, bill hooks and similar hewing tools: 
Slashers doz 25% 50% 
Other kinds: 

As may be determined by the Minister doz 20%* 20%* 
Other doz Free Free 

~----

·Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

P. J. BROOKS, 
Clerk of the Executive Council. 
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1712 Customs Tariff Amendment Order 
(No. 11) 1968 

EXPLANATORY NOTE 

This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general 4fect. 

This order increases temporarily the rates of Customs duties on slashers. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 3 December 1968. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 
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